Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

1993

Salt Lake City v. Thomas Parrish : Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1 Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Janice Frost; attorney for appellee. Rebecca C. Hyde; Salt Lake Legal Defender Assoc.; attorney for appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Salt Lake City v. Parrish*, No. 930770 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1993). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/5675

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES AND STANDARD OF REVIEW	2
TEXT OF PERTINENT RULES	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	10
 MR. PARRISH'S PRIOR CONVICTION FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT IS NOT ADMISSIBLE UNDER RULE 404(b)	10
TO CROSS EXAMINATION OF HIS PRIOR CONVICTION FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT UNDER RULE 608(b)	11
III. EVEN IF MR. PARRISH'S PRIOR CONVICTION FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT WERE ADMISSIBLE UNDER RULES 404(b) OR 608(b), THE EVIDENCE SHOULD HAVE BEEN EXCLUDED BECAUSE THE PROBATIVE VALUE IS SUBSTANTIALLY OUTWEIGHED BY DANGER OF UNFAIR PREJUDICE	14
IV. THE ADMISSION OF MR. PARRISH'S PRIOR CONVICTION FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT WAS NOT HARMLESS ERROR	15
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Ρ	a	q	e

<u>State v. Diaz</u> , 220 Utah Adv. Rep. 29 (Utah Ct. App. 1993)	2
<u>State v. Featherson</u> , 781 P.2d 424 (Utah 1989)	10,16
<u>State v. Hamilton</u> , 827 P.2d 232 (Utah 1992)	16
<u>State v. Lopez</u> , 626 P.2d 483 (Utah 1991)	12,13
<u>State v. O'Neal</u> , 206 Utah Adv. Rep. 14 (Utah Ct. App. 1993)	2,15
<u>State v. Reed</u> , 820 P.2d 479 (Utah Ct. App. 1991)	12,13
<u>State v. Saunders</u> , 699 P.2d 738 (Utah 1985)	11
<u>State v. Wells</u> , 602 P.2d 810 (Utah 1979)	12,13,14

STATUTES AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3(2)(f)(199	2)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	1
Salt Lake City Ordinance 11.12.020	•	•	• •	•	•	•	•	•	12
Utah Rules of Evidence 403		•	• •	•	•	•	•	•	3,7,8,14
Utah Rules of Evidence 404(b)	•••	•	•••	•	•	•	•	•	3,8,10,13,14
Utah Rules of Evidence 608(b)		•				•	•	•	3,8,11,12,14

REBECCA C. HYDE, #6409 Attorney for Defendant/Appellant SALT LAKE LEGAL DEFENDER ASSOCIATION 424 East 500 South, Suite 300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: 532-5444
